Honorable Mayor and Members
of the Torrance City Council

City Hall

Torrance, California

Members of the Council:

Council Meeting of
September 27, 2011

SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL #2

SUBJECT: Supplemental Material #2 to City Council Agenda Item 11A

Attached please find the Gerber Ambulance response times from January to July 2011.

CONCUR:
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William Racowschi
Fire Chief

LeRoy J. Jackson
City Manager

Respectfully submitted,

William Racowschi
Fire Chief -7 ,
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" By Mike Hansen
Battalion Chief
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Neli Mileva
Sr. Administrative Analyst

Attachments: A. Gerber Ambulance Response Times from January to July 2011.

B. Correspondence

SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL #2
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ATTACHMENT A

Source: Gerber Ambulance provided response times

|Gerber Ambulance Response Times from January to July 2011

- ‘ 7 ~Jan-11  Feb-11  Mar11 Apr-11  May-11  Jun-11  Jul-11
| Total number of transports 675 609 672 577 o268 o972 612
Number of responses longer than 8 minutes 105 90 78 73 69 64 61
% long responses 16% 15% 12% 13% 12% 1% 10%
| % of responses within 8 minutes 84% 85% 88% 87% 88% 89% 90%
Source: TFD database 4 A A ‘ _

- Jan-11 Feb-11  Mar-11 Apr-11. May-11  Jun-11  Jul-11
| Total number of transports 675 609 672 577 568 572 612
Number of responses longer than 8 minutes 114 99 97 90 92 95 106
% long responses 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17%|
% of responses within 8 minutes 83% 84% 86% 84% 84% 83% 83%
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Attachment B
Herbers, Sue

From: Rbhilinger, Susan
Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2011 3:51 PM
To: Herbers, Sue

Subject: FW: Bob Gerber to retain city of Torrance contract
Another for the public file

From: Dr Vicki Radel [mailto:DrVictoriaRadel@cs.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2011 2:52 PM

To: Scotto, Frank; Brewer, Tom; Gene Barnette; Rhilinger, Susan; Furey, Pat
Cc: Scott Shiota

Subject: Bob Gerber to retain city of Torrance contract

Esteemed Torrance Council:

[ am writing to urge you to maintain the services of Gerber Ambulance as the primary
service for the city of Torrance.

I habe know Bon He serves 70~100 turkeys every Thanksgiving to needy family in
torrance for past several years.

He is a major supporter for Japan Tsunami Victims sponsored by Torrance High
School and Torrance Rotary.

He is a major supporter for Japan's earthquake and Tsunami Victims.

He is a major supporter for torrance education foundation.

He also put his ambulance as stand-by when Torrance rotary has big event in
Torrance.

Scott

2011/9/27 Dr Vicki Radel<DrVictoriaRadel@cs.com>
To do a good letter tell me how he has been a good supporter of Torrance?

Sent from I-Phone w/out spell check. Please interpret positive vibes between the
lines & if necessary call for clarification:-)

On Sep 27, 2011, at 11:05 AM, "Shiota Shinsuke \"Scott\""
<scottshiota@gmail.com> wrote:

Vicki,

Bob is the long time dedicated supporter for city of Torrance.
I don't want to see him going out of business.
Best regards,

9/27/2011
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—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Derf Fredericks <derf{@flash.net>

Date: 2011/9/27

Subject: Bob Gerber

To: Alison <alison(@alisonisrealestate.com>, Isai Amaya
<isai.amaya@unionbank.com>, Andy Santonello <info@andystermite.com>,
Gary Armes <gary.armes(@leewayne.com>, Marlowe ASAP
<asapmoe(@aol.com>, Mel Clarke <zasu48(@att.net>, Glenn DeMar
<glenn(@demarcpa.com>, Ali Eftekhari <homes@c21lali.com>, Ali Eftekhari
<alie.rotary(@gmail.com>, Jerry Friedman <jfriedman@ephmc.com>, Gallai
<ggallai@hotmail.com>, Bob Gerber <gerberruns@aol.com>, Mike Goguen
<michaeljgoguen@aol.com>, Patricia Harik <pharik@zwcpa.com>, George
Hicks <hicks@business-team.com>, Jim Katsouridis
<vantranslimo@yahoo.com>, "E. Don Kim" <DKim(@tusd.org>, Frances
Mullan <frandmg@aol.com>, Lynn Neuman <neuman7(@aol.com>, Leo
Osada <y.osada@house-foods.com>, Gregg Pericich <pericichg@ca.rr.com>,
George Petts <gpetts(@cmitsolutions.com>, Debbie Rodriguez
<debbie@mytitlerep.com>, Rich Rothenberg <rrothenberg@brand33.com>,
Michael Shafer <depot(@sbol.com>, Shinsuke Scott Shiota
<scottshiota@gmail.com>, Bill Sutherland <bspnt@msn.com>, John Tootle
<jtootle@calwater.com>, Rod Vargas <rodvrealtor@gmail.com>, Gary
Zimmerman <wwiistore(@yahoo.com>

Hi Rotarians!

The City of Torrance "Staff" has recommended to the City Council not to renew Gerber
Ambulance. Bob is in a battle to keep his business in Torrance. Please come to the
Torrance City Halltonight, Tuesday 7pm, to show your support for Bob and his company.
If you can't make it please send emails to the email list below. You all know how
important Torrance is to the survival of Bob's business and you also know how important
Bob has been in supporting the city. Please let the council know!

Derf Fredericks
The Real Estate Group
3480 Torrance Bl. #100
Torrance, CA 90503
310-792-0907

DRE #491652

Click here for my latest newsletter

City of Torrance E-mail List

9/27/2011
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Mayor Frank Scotto fscotto(@torranceca.gov
Coucilman Gene Barnette gbarnette(@torraceca.gov
Coucilman Tom Brewer tbrewer@torranceca.gov
Coucilman Pat Furey pfurey(@torranceca.gov
Coucilman Cliff Numark cnumark(@torranceca.gov

Coucliwoman Susan Rhilinger  srhilinger(@torranceca.gov

Sent from I-Phone w/out spell check. Please interpret positive vibes between the lines & if necessary call
for clarification:-)

9/27/2011
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